REV DESCRIPTION DATE PREP APPD
L CO-21303 9/5/12 DF/SM LT
EXAMPLES SHOWN IN ACTUAL SIZE
 DATE
VECTRON INTERNATIONAL
MOUNT HOLLY SPRINGS, PA  17065
PREPARED BY Stan Carpenter 10/26/00 Oscillator Specification, Hybrid Clock
  QUALITY     SWP 11/1/00 Hi-Rel Standard

during shipping.  Devices will be handled in accordance with MIL-STD-1686 for Class 1
devices.
7. ORDERING INFORMATION
7.1 Ordering Part Number.  The ordering part number is made up of an alphanumeric series
of 15 characters.  Design-affected product options, identified by the parenthetic letter on
the Optional Parameters list (¶ 5.2a and b), are included within the device part number.
The Part Number breakdown is described as:
1104 R 10M00000  A  F
Model # (Table 1) Screening Option
per Table 5, 5.1.1
Design Pedigree
E = Enhanced Element Evaluation,
100krad Class S die, Swept Quartz
R = 100krad Class S die, Swept
Quartz
V = 100krad Class S die, Non-Swept
Quartz
X = Class S die, Non-Swept Quartz
B = Class B die, Swept Quartz
C = Class B die, Non-Swept Quartz
D = Ruggedized COTS:   Commercial
Grade Components, Non-Swept
Quartz
Input Voltage
A= 5.0V
B= 3.3V
Frequency
SIZE CODE IDENT NO. UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES DWG NO. REV. SHEET
A 00136  N/A OS-68338 L 9
7.1.1 Model Number.  The device model number is the four (4) digit number assigned to a
corresponding package and output combination per Table 1.
7.1.2 Design Pedigree.  Class S variants correspond to either letter “E”, “R”, “V” or “X” and are
described in paragraph 5.2a.  Class B variants correspond to either letter “B” or “C” and are
described in paragraph 5.2a.  Ruggedized COTS, using commercial grade components,
corresponds to letter “D”.
7.1.2.1 Input Voltage.  Voltage is the 14
th
 character, letters “A” representing 5.0V and “B” for 3.3V.
7.1.3 Output Frequency.  The nominal output frequency is expressed in the format as specified in
MIL-PRF-55310 utilizing eight (8) characters.
7.1.4 Screening Options.  The 15
th
 character is the Screening Option (letter A thru G or X) selected
from Table 5.
7.2 Optional Design, Test and Data Parameters.  Test and documentation requirements above that
of the standard high reliability model shall be specified by separate purchase order line items
(as listed in ¶ 5.2c thru k).
SIZE CODE IDENT NO. UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES DWG NO. REV. SHEET
A 00136  N/A OS-68338 L 10
1/.  All unassigned pins have no internal connections or ties.
2/.  See Appendix A.
3/.  A logic “1” (>+2.0V) or open on pin 1 will enable the output. A logic “0” (<+0.8V) will
disable the output.
TABLE 1  -  Item Identification and Package Outline
PIN I/O   1/ HI-REL
STANDARD
MODEL #
PACKAGE
OUTPUT,
Square
Wave
Vcc Out Gnd/
Case
E/D
  3/
MECHANICAL
OUTLINE
1101 12 Lead Flatpack ACMOS 12 7 6 na FIGURE 1
1102 14 Lead Flatpack ACMOS 14 8 7 na FIGURE 2
1103 16 Lead Flatpack ACMOS 8 10 9 na FIGURE 3
1104 20 Lead Flatpack ACMOS 13, 20 11 10 na FIGURE 6
1105 14 Pin DIP ACMOS 14 8 7 na FIGURE 7
1115 4 pin ½ DIP ACMOS 8 5 4 na FIGURE 5
1116 J-lead SMT ACMOS 4 3 2 1 FIGURE 8
     1118 2/ 4 pad 5 x 7mm ACMOS 4 3 2 1 FIGURE 9
1107 12 Lead Flatpack TTL 12 7 6 na FIGURE 1
1108 14 Lead Flatpack TTL 14 8 7 na FIGURE 2